

Sc-44/24

CNR-WBCS01-000639-2024

Order No.06.dt.05.10.2024

Today is fixed for production of the accused.

The sole accused Morjem Hossain is produced from J/C.

Ld. PPs are present by filing separate haziras.

Ld. Defence lawyer files a fresh vakalatnama. Let it be kept with the record.

Fixing 06.12.2024 for consideration of charge.

The custody accused person is remanded to J/C till next date due to long intervention of puja vacation.

D/C by me

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court 1, Calcutta
JO Code WB00910

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court 1, Calcutta
JO Code WB00910