

Order No.02.dt.16.01.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused Morjem Hossain is produced from J/C and placed on dock.
Today there is a resolution taken by Local Bar Association "not to pass any adverse order".

Both the Ld. P.P are present by filing hazira and Ld. Defence counsel is present.

One medical report is received from Superintendent presidency correctional Home,Alipore. Let it be kept with record.

Today one petition is filed by Ld. Advocate on behalf of accused on the ground stated in the petition after serving copy of petition to Ld. P.P. Let it be kept with record.

At this stage Ld. P.P files a petition with a prayer for adjournment due to non-availability of witness.

Accordingly the case is adjourned today.

The case is fixed on 20.02.2025 for hearing of today's petition and evidence.

Accused person is remanded to J/C till the next date.

D/C by me

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court 1,Calcutta
JO CodeWB00910

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court 1, Calcutta
JO CodeWB00910

