

Sc-44/2024
CNR-WBCS01-000639-2024
Present:Sri Koustuv Mukhopadhyay
Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No.1,Calcutta.

Order No.20.dt.27.08.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Sole accused person namely, Morjem Hossain is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P. is present by filing hazira.

One fresh Vakalatnama is filed on behalf of the accused person namely, Morjem Hossain.

Let the same be kept with the case record.

Witness namely, Bikram Khanna is present. He is further examined in chief in part and the same is deferred due to lack of time.

Documents are marked as Exbt.-P-5/P.W.-02, Exbt.-P-5/1/P.W.-02 series, Exbt.-P-6/P.W.-02, Exbt.-P-6/1/P.W.-02, Exbt.-P-7/P.W.-02, Exbt.-P-7/1/P.W.-02, Exbt.-P-8/P.W.-02, Exbt.-P-8/1/P.W.-02, and Exbt.-P-9/P.W.-02.

The case is fixed for **03.12.2025** for appearance and evidence.

Accused is as before.

D/C by me

Sd/-

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Court 1,Calcutta
JO CodeWB01059

Sd/-

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court 1, Calcutta
JO CodeWB01059