

Sc-44/2024
CNR-WBCS01-000639-2024
Present:Sri Koustuv Mukhopadhyay
Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No.1,Calcutta.

Order No.21.dt.03.12.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Sole accused person namely, Morjem Hossain is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P. is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Defence Advocate is also present.

P.W.-02 namely, Bikram Khanna is present. He is further examined in chief in full.

Documents are marked as MO-11/P.W-2, MO-11/1/P.W-2, MO-12/P.W-2, MO-12/1/P.W-2, MO-13/P.W-2, MO-14/P.W-2, MO-14/1/P.W-2, MO-15/P.W-2, MO-16/P.W-2, MO-16/1/P.W-2, MO-17/P.W-2, MO-18/P.W-2, MO-18/1/P.W-2, MO-19/P.W-2, MO-19/1/P.W-2, MO-20/P.W-2, MO-21/P.W-2, MO-21/1/P.W-2, MO-22/P.W-2 collectively, MO-22/1/P.W-2 collectively, MO-23/P.W-2, MO-23/1/P.W-2, MO-24/P.W-2 collectively, MO-24/1/P.W-2 collectively, MO-25/P.W-2, MO-25/1/P.W-2, MO-26/P.W-2 collectively, MO-26/1/P.W-2 collectively, MO-27/P.W-2, MO-27/1/P.W-2, MO-28/P.W-2 collectively and MO-28/1/P.W-2 collectively.

At this stage one petition u/sec. 231(2) of Cr.P.C. is filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused person on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Hence, cross-examination of P.W.-2 is deferred as per section of 231 of Cr.P.C.

Accordingly, the case adjourned today.

The case is fixed for **12.02.2026** for appearance and evidence.

Accused is as before.

D/C by me

Sd/-
Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Court 1,Calcutta
JO CodeWB01059

Sd/-
Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court 1, Calcutta
JO CodeWB01059

